FORM P 70-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	02-06-2002	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		LY N	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commi			17700
Name of conveying party(ies):     MVP Entertainment, Inc.	101974682		documents or copy thereof. s of receiving party(ies)
MAX 12 Mortal Miles (Me.		Name: <u>Fandom, Inc</u>	<u>.</u>
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associat		Internal Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - Illinois		Street Address: 264	1 30th Street
Other			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:		City: <u>Santa Monica</u>	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>90405</u>
		Individual(s) citis	
	of Name	Association General Partners	
Other	<u> </u>		ship
Execution Date: October 27, 2000		☐ Corporation-Sta	te <u>California</u>
		If assignee is not domicile designation is attached:	ed in the United States, a domestic representative
		(Designations must be a se	eparate document from assignment) ress(es) attached? \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regi 2,204,164; 1,934	
<u>75/782,170</u>	Additional numbers attached?		iAN 22 210
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of a	applications and registrations
concerning document should be mailed	1:	involved: $\underline{3}$	
Name: John M. Cone		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41 \$ <u>90.00</u>
Internal Address: Akin Gump Strauss Hau	ier & Feld	⊠ Enclosed	!
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 688			
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u> ZIP:	75313-0688	8. Deposit account n	umber:
			i
			this page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS	SSPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document.	ef, the foregoing information is tru	ue and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of
John M. Cone	N	l. Con	Octobe 30, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature mer of pages including cover sheet, attac		Octobe 35, 2001 Date
2/05/2002 TRIAZ1 00000089 75782170	by pages metasting cover shoot, and		
1 FC:481 MAJ A00	ments to be recorded with require	red cover sheet informa	ation to:
	ommissioner of Patents & Traden Washington, D.C.	narks, Box Assignment	

#516815

TRADEMARK REEL: 002437 FRAME: 0515

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MVP Entertainment, Inc., has adopted, used and registered (or applied for registration) the Trademarks listed in the attached schedule, in the United States;

WHEREAS, Fandom, Inc., is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof and applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said does hereby assign unto said all rights, title and interest, with the goodwill therein, in and to the said trademarks, applications and registrations.

DATED:	October, 2000	Ву:	
Agreed and day of Octo	accepted this ber, 2000		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002437 FRAME: 0516

## **SCHEDULE**

## **USA**

Trademark	Registration/Application No.	Registration Date/Filing Date
CINESCAPE	2,204,164	November 17, 1998
CINESCAPE	1,934,242	November 7, 1995
WICKED	75/782170	August 23, 1999

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
STATE OF Illinois	) SS:
COUNTY OF Will	)
Notary Public in and for the said Conpersonally known to me (or proven to whose name is subscribed to the with the same in his/her authority capacity	not be not the undersigned, a unty and State, personally appeared State level, to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person hin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed y, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, erson acted, executed this instrument.
WITNESS my hand and offic	ELIZIAR ETIK ALI DUTYAR KAN
Signature Chaut A Notary Public	Seal)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF COUNTY OF	) ) SS: ) )
Notary Public in and for the said Coupersonally known to me (or proven to whose name is subscribed to the with the same in his/her authority capacity	, 2000, before me the undersigned, a unty and State, personally appeared, to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person hin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed y, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, erson acted, executed this instrument.
WITNESS my hand and offic	cial seal.
SignatureNotary Public	(Seal)

RECORDED: 01/22/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002437 FRAME: 0518